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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) and (b)(3), Patent Owner’s Unopposed 

Motions for Pro Hac Vice Admissions of Joseph W. Winkels, Peter M. Kohlhepp, 

and Alexander S. Rinn, and Patent Owner’s Power of Attorney Appointing 

Additional Counsel, Patent Owner submits the following updated mandatory notice 

information: 

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel 

The lead counsel for Patent Owner is: 

J. Derek Vandenburgh, Reg. No. 32,179 
Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh & Lindquist, P.A. 
Capella Tower, Suite 4200 
225 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Email:  dvandenburgh@carlsoncaspers.com 
Telephone number: (612) 436-9600 
Facsimile number: (612) 436-9605 

The back-up counsel for Patent Owner is: 

Dennis C. Bremer, Reg. No. 40,528 
Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh & Lindquist, P.A. 
Capella Tower, Suite 4200 
225 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Email:  dbremer@carlsoncaspers.com 
Telephone number: (612) 436-9600 
Facsimile number: (612) 436-9605 
 
Joseph W. Winkels (pro hac vice pending) 
Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh & Lindquist, P.A. 
Capella Tower, Suite 4200 
225 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
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Email:  jwinkels@carlsoncaspers.com 
Telephone number: (612) 436-9600 
Facsimile number: (612) 436-9605 

Peter M. Kohlhepp (pro hac vice pending) 
Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh & Lindquist, P.A. 
Capella Tower, Suite 4200 
225 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Email:  pkohlhepp@carlsoncaspers.com 
Telephone number: (612) 436-9600 
Facsimile number: (612) 436-9605 

 
Alexander S. Rinn (pro hac vice pending) 
Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh & Lindquist, P.A. 
Capella Tower, Suite 4200 
225 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Email:  pkohlhepp@carlsoncaspers.com 
Telephone number: (612) 436-9600 
Facsimile number: (612) 436-9605 
 
Megan E. Christner, Reg. No. 78,979 
Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh & Lindquist, P.A. 
Capella Tower, Suite 4200 
225 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Email:  mchristner@carlsoncaspers.com 
Telephone number: (612) 436-9600 
Facsimile number: (612) 436-9605 
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Dated:  May 5, 2021  Respectfully submitted, 
 
      /J. Derek Vandenburgh/   

J. Derek Vandenburgh (Lead Counsel) 
Registration No. 32,179 

      Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh 
   & Lindquist, P.A. 

      225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 
      Minneapolis, MN 55402 
      Telephone:  (612) 436-9600 
      Facsimile:  (612) 436-9650  

Email:  
DVandenburgh@carlsoncaspers.com  

       
      Lead Counsel for Patent Owner  
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 
 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and the agreement of the parties, the 

undersigned certifies that on May 5, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

Patent Owner’s Updated Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was 

served via electronic mail upon the following: 

Cyrus A. Morton (Reg. No. 44,954) 
Sharon Roberg-Perez (Reg. No. 69,600) 
Christopher A. Pinahs (Reg. No. 76,375) 
William E. Manske (pro hac vice) 
Emily J. Tremblay (pro hac vice) 
Robins Kaplan LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN  55401 
Phone:  349-8500 
Fax:  612-339-4181 
Email:  Cmorton@robinskaplan.com  
Email:  Sroberg-perez@robinskaplan.com  
Email:  Cpinahs@robinskaplan.com 
Email:  WManske@RobinsKaplan.com 
Email:  ETremblay@RobinsKaplan.com  
 
      /J. Derek Vandenburgh/    

J. Derek Vandenburgh (Lead Counsel) 
 

 

 


